

## **Dayton Audio Bluetooth Amp Boards Bring New Meaning to Plug-and-Play**

**DAYTON, OH (March 5, 2019)** – The new KAB amplifier boards from Dayton Audio offer industry leading performance and features all in a board the size of a deck of cards. Able to be powered with any DC power source from 12-24VDC the Dayton Audio KAB boards can be used almost anywhere.

The KAB mono amplifier boards include 60 watt [KAB-60M] and 100 watt [KAB-100M] versions. Stereo boards are offered in 2 x 30 watt [KAB-230v3], and 2 x 50 watt [KAB-250v3] versions. With numerous plug-and-play accessory options ranging from volume controls, aux inputs, battery boards, and mounting brackets integrating sound into your project has never been easier. Each amplifier board utilizes a highly efficient Texas Instrument Class D chipset.

Each KAB amplifier board features onboard Bluetooth 4.0 with aptX technology and for any orders of 20 units and up the Bluetooth name can be changed to a custom message or phrase of your choice.

From the simple hobbyist to OEM manufacturing the KAB amplifier boards and accessories offer a unique flexible solution to your next project.

Click here for more product information <a href="http://www.daytonaudio.com/index.php/home-audio-video/audio-amplifiers/kab-amplifier-boards.html">http://www.daytonaudio.com/index.php/home-audio-video/audio-amplifiers/kab-amplifier-boards.html</a>.

## **About Dayton Audio**

For more than 20 years, Dayton Audio has been a leading supplier for audio and video, combining real-world design with high-tech manufacturing techniques to offer some of the finest consumer electronic products today. Every Dayton Audio product is designed and engineered in the USA to provide the highest level of performance and value, backed by industry-leading warranties and support. Dayton Audio products can be purchased through authorized resellers including Parts Express (parts-express.com). Visit us online at <a href="https://www.daytonaudio.com">www.daytonaudio.com</a>.

For more information, please contact:

Jill Chupka - Marketing Coordinator Dayton Audio 937-743-8248 ext. 157 jillc@daytonaudio.com